

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)
ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS
EXHIBIT 2
TRIAL BALANCE BY MONTH, 2022

DOLE ELECTRIC & ENERGY CORPORATION
2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (TRP)
ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS - BENCHMARK ADJUSTMENTS
EXHIBIT 2: TRAIL BALANCE BY MONTH, 2022

Account Description	Type	Financial Form	Line	Monthly Activity												Annual Activity	Year End Balance	Year End Balance
				Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22			
805.000 PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE	Asset	Balance Sheet	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.000 CONSTRUCTION EXPENSE - DO NOT USE	Asset	Balance Sheet	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.001 WEAPONSABLE POWERS	Asset	Balance Sheet	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.002 EAST TULSA NEW OFFICE	Asset	Balance Sheet	4	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.003 TEMP CAMP	Asset	Balance Sheet	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.004 DELTA & DA DELUGATED AMT RECEIVABLE	Asset	Balance Sheet	6	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.005 FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS WIP	Asset	Balance Sheet	7	-	\$40,000	(\$178,180.14)	(\$298,741.29)	(\$298,741.29)	(\$151,788.73)	(\$424,884.51)	(\$282,503.15)	(\$182,503.15)	7,459,796.72	(\$62,503.15)	(\$1,397,709.43)	(\$1,397,709.43)	2,887,412.87	(\$1,397,709.43)
807.006 HURRICANE HAZARD	Asset	Balance Sheet	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.007 INTERCANE LAURA	Asset	Balance Sheet	9	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.008 HURRICANE ZITA	Asset	Balance Sheet	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.009 LIGHT SECURITY POLY WIP	Asset	Balance Sheet	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.010 CLINTON BRANCH OFFICE	Asset	Balance Sheet	12	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.011 ASH PROGRAM	Asset	Balance Sheet	13	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.012 CANNON ASH CHANGE OUT	Asset	Balance Sheet	14	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.013 CRISTINA	Asset	Balance Sheet	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.014 GUSTAV WIP	Asset	Balance Sheet	16	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.015 SHOW ROOM DECEMBER 2020	Asset	Balance Sheet	17	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.016 TROPICAL STORM LEE WIP	Asset	Balance Sheet	18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.017 ISAK WIP	Asset	Balance Sheet	19	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.018 ACQUISITION FLOOD WIP	Asset	Balance Sheet	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.019 CONSTRUCTION WIP IN PROGRESS	Asset	Balance Sheet	21	\$12,118.11	\$104,853.24	\$791,798.02	\$62,778.09	\$1,994,205.16	\$82,144.05	\$1,479,317.02	\$7,312,678.78	\$26,779.96	(\$1,363,070.41)	\$1,873,815.57	(\$67,310.79)	\$1,406,504.78	73,312,403.71	\$12,712,845.00
807.020 CONSTRUCTION WIP ACQUISITION	Asset	Balance Sheet	22	-	-	-	6,072.55	(\$1,072.55)	21,183.32	-	67,312.67	70,743.82	584.00	782.00	-	1,816.00	-	1,816.00
807.021 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - CLIPPING	Asset	Balance Sheet	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.022 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - HOLDING	Asset	Balance Sheet	24	\$1,418.50	-	-	(\$1,418.50)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.023 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - METERS	Asset	Balance Sheet	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.024 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - TRANSFORMERS	Asset	Balance Sheet	26	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.025 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - RECLUSIONS	Asset	Balance Sheet	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.026 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - REGULATORS	Asset	Balance Sheet	28	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.027 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - SECTIONALIZERS	Asset	Balance Sheet	29	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.028 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - TROUBLESHOOTING CAR	Asset	Balance Sheet	30	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.029 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - CAPTIONS	Asset	Balance Sheet	31	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
807.030 SPECIAL EQUIPMENT - SPANUS METER P	Asset	Balance Sheet	32	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.000 INVENTORY EXPENSE	Asset	Balance Sheet	33	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.001 INVENTORY	Asset	Balance Sheet	34	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.002 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - TRAMS PT	Asset	Balance Sheet	35	(\$11,790.96)	(\$15,547.33)	(\$12,643.31)	(\$19,479.48)	(\$17,803.77)	(\$12,532.24)	(\$19,831.51)	(\$18,340.14)	(\$10,451.88)	(\$4,414.89)	(\$11,700.86)	(\$12,875.53)	(\$1,507.78)	6,887.38	(\$1,507.78)
808.003 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - GEN PT	Asset	Balance Sheet	36	(\$1,020,455.28)	(\$1,114,429.21)	(\$964,131.95)	(\$1,080,186.15)	(\$968,815.11)	(\$1,037,741.17)	(\$756,887.54)	(\$1,133,479.44)	(\$91,226.34)	(\$7,474.75)	(\$34,611.13)	(\$1,071.82)	(\$1,182,912.90)	(\$1,580,020.62)	(\$1,182,912.90)
808.004 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION - GEN PT	Asset	Balance Sheet	37	(\$1,020,455.28)	(\$1,114,429.21)	(\$964,131.95)	(\$1,080,186.15)	(\$968,815.11)	(\$1,037,741.17)	(\$756,887.54)	(\$1,133,479.44)	(\$91,226.34)	(\$7,474.75)	(\$34,611.13)	(\$1,071.82)	(\$1,182,912.90)	(\$1,580,020.62)	(\$1,182,912.90)
808.005 RETIREMENT WORK IN PROGRESS	Asset	Balance Sheet	38	(\$1,020,455.28)	(\$1,114,429.21)	(\$964,131.95)	(\$1,080,186.15)	(\$968,815.11)	(\$1,037,741.17)	(\$756,887.54)	(\$1,133,479.44)	(\$91,226.34)	(\$7,474.75)	(\$34,611.13)	(\$1,071.82)	(\$1,182,912.90)	(\$1,580,020.62)	(\$1,182,912.90)
808.006 PATRONAGE CAPITAL WSC	Asset	Balance Sheet	39	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.007 PATRONAGE CAPITAL CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	40	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.008 PATRONAGE CAPITAL HEDGED INT	Asset	Balance Sheet	41	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.009 INVEST IN SUBSIDIARY - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	42	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
808.010 INVEST IN SUBSIDIARY - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	43	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.011 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - ASFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	44	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.012 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	45	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.013 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	46	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.014 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	47	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.015 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.016 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	49	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.017 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.018 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	51	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.019 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	52	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.020 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.021 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	54	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.022 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	55	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.023 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	56	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.024 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	57	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.025 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	58	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.026 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	59	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.027 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.028 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	61	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.029 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	62	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.030 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	63	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.031 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	64	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.032 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	65	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.033 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	66	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.034 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	67	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.035 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	68	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.036 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	69	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.037 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	70	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.038 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	71	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.039 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	72	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.040 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	73	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.041 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	74	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.042 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	75	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.043 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	76	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.044 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	77	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.045 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	78	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.046 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	79	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.047 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	80	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.048 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	81	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.049 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	82	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.050 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	83	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.051 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	84	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.052 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	85	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.053 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	86	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.054 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	87	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
808.055 PATR CAP ASSOC COOP - CFC	Asset	Balance Sheet	88	-	-	-	-	-										

[illegible]

Account Description	Type	Financial Form	Line	Monthly Activity												Annual Activity	Year-to-Date Balance		Year-to-Date Balance
				Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22		Dec-22	Dec-22	
232.05 ACCT LOAN P1	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	90.32	-	-
232.06 ACCT LOAN P2	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	80.49	-	-	-	-	(10.81)	60.98	-	-	-	-	-	-	(29.32)	29.38	-
232.07 HOME/STAD FUND	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
232.08 SUPPLEMENTAL L1	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
233 AP ACCT CO-INSUR L/LOAN	Liability	Balance Sheet	47	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234 AP- OCS	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234.01 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEMAND AIR	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234.02 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEMAND GAS	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234.03 AP- DEMAND FOUNDATION	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	204.35	203.43	(70,824.02)	28,778.49	172.55	(115.31)	\$1.80	718.50	146.21	111.55	(77,946.99)	98,106.77	12,333.81	(12,333.81)	-	-
234.04 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-INTEREST SERV.	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234.05 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-DEMAND	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234.06 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE-STRIKE SAFE CO.	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
234.07 AP- STRIKE SAFE	Liability	Balance Sheet	48	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
235 CONSUMER DEPOSITS	Liability	Balance Sheet	49	(1,142.00)	95,653.30	21,760.00	(48,000.00)	5,800.00	11,445.00	(18,140.00)	(49,175.00)	(19,111.31)	(39,391.87)	(43,197.41)	196,585.48	(43,197.41)	196,585.48	(43,197.41)	(43,197.41)
236.1 CONSUMED DEPOSITS	Liability	Balance Sheet	49	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236.2 ACCRUED PROPERTY TAX	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(475,013.77)	(475,013.77)	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)	(475,013.77)	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)	5,225,041.81	(475,000.00)	5,225,041.81	(475,000.00)	(475,000.00)
236.3 ACCRUED FICA TAXES	Liability	Balance Sheet	50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236.4 ACCRUED STATE UNEMPLOYMENT TAX	Liability	Balance Sheet	50	28.81	-	-	(18.81)	(0.37)	(704.81)	(11.30)	6.58	(18.00)	(2.42)	(8.40)	(18.45)	781.09	527.08	(59.44)	(11.88)
236.5 ACCRUED STATE INCOME TAX	Liability	Balance Sheet	50	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236.6 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAXES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236.7 COOPERATIVE TAX	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	11,478.70	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11,478.70	(22,877.00)	(11,398.30)
236.8 AP- SALES TAX	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236.9 PAYROLL TAXES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
236.9 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX RELAY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	84,420.00	199,150.00	1,139.30	(164,800.00)	808.00	1,290.42	(1,277.48)	(1,330.88)	1,486.30	(1,046.76)	(784.80)	(779.28)	(1,010.88)	(1,371.82)	(2,342.38)	(2,342.38)
236.91 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAZER	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(1,028,376.00)	(1,028,376.00)	87,013.32	(1,145,376.00)	21,014.72	80,435.70	(77,268.14)	(78,205.18)	55,743.44	(74,879.22)	(17,576.18)	(18,368.84)	(22,448.84)	(22,448.84)	(22,448.84)	(22,448.84)
236.92 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON ROUGE	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(17,213.24)	(17,213.24)	178,788.66	(14,294.42)	54,813.88	74,170.00	(64,375.42)	(64,375.42)	25,377.72	12,183.50	(40,578.28)	(40,578.28)	38,494.76	(38,494.76)	(38,494.76)	(38,494.76)
236.93 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.94 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.95 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.96 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.97 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.98 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.99 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.91 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.92 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.93 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.94 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.95 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.96 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.97 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.98 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.99 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.91 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.92 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.93 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.94 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.95 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.96 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.97 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.98 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.99 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.91 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.92 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.93 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	15,119.30	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)	(15,119.30)
236.94 ACCRUED FRANCHISE TAX BAYON SPRINGS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	(5,627.54)	(5,627.54)	15,119.30	(10,381.80)	15,119.30	15,1										

Account Description	Type	Financial Form	Line	Monthly Activity												Annual Activity		
				Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22	2022	2023	2024
241.1 ACCRUED SGA TAX	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	78,202.70	78,202.70	78,202.70
241.1.1 SGA TAX - DEFERRED	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	6,516.92	78,202.70	78,202.70	78,202.70
241.5 DEFERRED RPT. ADJUSTMENT	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	1,249,858.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
241.5.1 RATE REDUCTION PAYABLE	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
241.5.2 DEFERRED CUSTOMER REFUND CURRENT	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
241.6 OTHER ACCRUAL - ERI	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
241.6.1 DEFERRED MEDICAL RESERVE	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
241.6.2 INVEST IN SUBSIDIARY ERI	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
241.6.3 POST RETIREMENT BENEFIT LIA.	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
241.99 PAYROLL CLEARING	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252 CONSUMER ADVANCES FOR CONST.	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.1 CREATIONS/JOBAN R/LIC CONTRACT	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.2 DEFERRED INCOME - RENTALS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	355,372.58	4,264,471.00	4,264,471.00	4,264,471.00
252.3 DEFERRED REVENUE - GARBURY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.4 DEFERRED CREDIT - ADV FOR CONSTRUCTION	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.5 DEFERRED CREDIT - INVENTORY ERI	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.6 DEFERRED CREDIT - CHA DPT REVENUE	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.7 RATE MODIFICATION PLAN - PRINCIPAL	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.8 RATE MODIFICATION PLAN - INTEREST	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.9 DEF HURRICANE SATYRA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.10 DEF HURRICANE GUSTAV	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.11 DEFERRED CREDIT - REGULATORY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.12 DEFERRED CREDIT - MISCELLANEOUS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.13 APPLY CHARGES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.14 DEFERRED CREDIT - FUEL	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.15 DEFERRED CREDIT - UNCLAIMED CHECKS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	11,350.00	5,000.00	2,648.80	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	18,650.00	18,650.00	18,650.00
252.16 CUSTOMER REFUND - DEFERRED	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.17 INSURANCE RESERVE - GARBURY LIA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.18 INSURANCE RESERVE - PLUG	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.19 INSURANCE RESERVE - WORKERS COMP	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.20 INSURANCE RESERVE - WFTO CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.21 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.22 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.23 DEF HURRICANE SATYRA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.24 DEF HURRICANE GUSTAV	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.25 DEFERRED CREDIT - REGULATORY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.26 DEFERRED CREDIT - MISCELLANEOUS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.27 APPLY CHARGES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.28 DEFERRED CREDIT - FUEL	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.29 DEFERRED CREDIT - UNCLAIMED CHECKS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	11,350.00	5,000.00	2,648.80	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	18,650.00	18,650.00	18,650.00
252.30 CUSTOMER REFUND - DEFERRED	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.31 INSURANCE RESERVE - GARBURY LIA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.32 INSURANCE RESERVE - PLUG	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.33 INSURANCE RESERVE - WORKERS COMP	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.34 INSURANCE RESERVE - WFTO CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.35 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.36 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.37 DEF HURRICANE SATYRA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.38 DEF HURRICANE GUSTAV	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.39 DEFERRED CREDIT - REGULATORY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.40 DEFERRED CREDIT - MISCELLANEOUS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.41 APPLY CHARGES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.42 DEFERRED CREDIT - FUEL	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.43 DEFERRED CREDIT - UNCLAIMED CHECKS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	11,350.00	5,000.00	2,648.80	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	18,650.00	18,650.00	18,650.00
252.44 CUSTOMER REFUND - DEFERRED	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.45 INSURANCE RESERVE - GARBURY LIA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.46 INSURANCE RESERVE - PLUG	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.47 INSURANCE RESERVE - WORKERS COMP	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.48 INSURANCE RESERVE - WFTO CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.49 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.50 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.51 DEF HURRICANE SATYRA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.52 DEF HURRICANE GUSTAV	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.53 DEFERRED CREDIT - REGULATORY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.54 DEFERRED CREDIT - MISCELLANEOUS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.55 APPLY CHARGES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.56 DEFERRED CREDIT - FUEL	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.57 DEFERRED CREDIT - UNCLAIMED CHECKS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	11,350.00	5,000.00	2,648.80	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	18,650.00	18,650.00	18,650.00
252.58 CUSTOMER REFUND - DEFERRED	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.59 INSURANCE RESERVE - GARBURY LIA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.60 INSURANCE RESERVE - PLUG	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.61 INSURANCE RESERVE - WORKERS COMP	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.62 INSURANCE RESERVE - WFTO CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.63 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.64 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.65 DEF HURRICANE SATYRA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.66 DEF HURRICANE GUSTAV	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.67 DEFERRED CREDIT - REGULATORY	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.68 DEFERRED CREDIT - MISCELLANEOUS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.69 APPLY CHARGES	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.70 DEFERRED CREDIT - FUEL	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.71 DEFERRED CREDIT - UNCLAIMED CHECKS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	11,350.00	5,000.00	2,648.80	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,550.00	18,650.00	18,650.00	18,650.00
252.72 CUSTOMER REFUND - DEFERRED	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.73 INSURANCE RESERVE - GARBURY LIA	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.74 INSURANCE RESERVE - PLUG	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.75 INSURANCE RESERVE - WORKERS COMP	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.76 INSURANCE RESERVE - WFTO CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
252.77 CLAIMS POLYLEGAL FEES - OPEN CLAIMS	Liability	Balance Sheet	53															

Account Description	Type	Form of Note	Line	Monthly Activity												Annual Activity		Year-to-Date Balance		Year-to-Date Balance	
				Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22	2022	2022	2022	2022	2022	2022
408.5 TAXES - COOPERATIVE	Expense	Income Statement	15	25,555.00	-	-	-	-	6,550.00	-	-	4,375.00	-	-	4,375.00	17,500.00	64,744.64	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
408.6 TAXES - STATE SURTAX	Expense	Income Statement	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
408.7 OCCUPATIONAL LIC/INS	Expense	Income Statement	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
408.8 TAXES - HEAVY VEHICLE USE	Expense	Income Statement	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
408.9 LA SALES TAX ACCRUALS	Expense	Income Statement	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	73,797.03	-	-	30,732.73	104,719.76	670,000.00	104,719.76	104,719.76	104,719.76	104,719.76
412 REVENUES - LEASED OF ELECT PLANT	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413 REVENUES FROM RE-CONSTRUCTING	Income	Income Statement	25	(281.08)	(14,508)	(19,009)	(179,100)	9,330.23	(100,200)	(70,000)	(114,712)	246.56	934.34	(100,000)	(10,000)	845,455.80	(64,553.80)	(64,553.80)	(64,553.80)	(64,553.80)	(64,553.80)
413.01 MATERIAL AND EXPENSES	Income	Income Statement	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.02 REVENUES-RECONSTRUCTING-CONSTRUCT	Expense	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.03 REVENUES - DIRECTLY	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.04 REVENUE-G.S. MEDICAL PLAN SALE	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.05 OTHER CHARGES	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.06 REVENUE-RECONSTRUCTING-CONSTRUCT	Income	Income Statement	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.07 REVENUE-SECURITY SYSTEM	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.08 NEW PROJECTS-USA CREDIT CARDS	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.09 NEW STRATEGIC PLANNING	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.10 INTEREST-OTHER	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.11 INT & DIVID INC CVC SUBSCRIPTION	Income	Income Statement	23	(11,090.41)	(12,090.41)	(12,090.41)	(12,090.41)	(12,090.41)	(10,010.00)	(10,010.41)	(10,010.41)	(10,010.41)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)	(11,733.17)
413.12 INT & DIVID INC CVC LOANS	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.13 INT & DIVID INC CVC	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.14 INT & DIVID INC CVC	Income	Income Statement	23	(1,114.39)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.15 INT & DIVID INC CVC	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.16 INT & DIVID INC CVC	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.17 INT & DIVID INC CVC	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.18 INT & DIVID INC CVC	Income	Income Statement	23	(254.21)	(299.67)	(260.01)	(451.64)	(448.90)	(520.07)	(565.14)	(578.81)	(572.11)	(586.73)	(610.99)	(631.85)	(640.11)	(640.11)	(640.11)	(640.11)	(640.11)	(640.11)
413.19 INTEREST - RP	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.20 INTEREST - OTHER	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.21 MISCELLANEOUS NON-OPERATING INC	Income	Income Statement	23	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.22 GAIN ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY	Income	Income Statement	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.23 INVEST IN SUB PACS/ISS	Income	Income Statement	24	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)	(15,500.00)
413.24 LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY	Income	Income Statement	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.25 G & C COOPERATIVE CAPITAL CREDIT	Income	Income Statement	25	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.26 PATRONAGE DIVIDEND ALLOCATED	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.27 PATRONAGE DIVIDEND ALLOCATED	Income	Income Statement	26	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.28 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.29 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.30 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.31 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.32 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.33 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.34 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.35 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.36 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.37 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.38 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.39 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.40 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.41 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.42 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.43 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.44 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.45 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.46 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.47 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.48 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.49 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.50 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.51 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.52 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.53 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.54 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.55 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.56 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.57 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.58 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.59 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.60 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.61 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.62 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.63 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.64 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.65 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.66 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.67 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.68 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.69 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.70 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.71 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.72 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.73 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.74 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.75 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
413.76 PATH CAP ASSOC ORGAN - ASSECO	Income	Income Statement	27	-																	

Account Description	Type	Financial Item	Line	Monthly Activity												Annual Activity	Year-to-Date Balance		
				Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22		Dec-22	Year-to-Date	Year-to-Date
4612.6 COMMERCIAL UNBILLED REVENUE	Income	Income Statement	1	137,753.18	587,267.26	587,585.28	(61,810.59)	(64,380.90)	(38,914.37)	(10,513.26)	413,747.41	617,410.28	(194,280.05)	(197,999.89)	(69,552.20)	820,909.10	(69,552.20)	(69,552.20)	
4612.7 COMM & INDUSTRIAL SALES - LARGE	Income	Income Statement	1	35,548,632.37	(23,541,097.68)	(12,588,348.33)	(4,813,428.33)	(44,260,909.81)	(20,407,049.17)	(1,746,456.83)	(49,999,486.81)	(18,747,182.31)	(23,071,688.15)	(33,033,792.82)	(21,091,053.00)	(47,771,062.00)	(21,091,053.00)	(21,091,053.00)	
4612.8 COMM & INDUSTRIAL SALES - MEDIUM	Income	Income Statement	1	4,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	1,408,266.26	
4612.9 GO COMMERCIAL UNBILLED REVENUE	Income	Income Statement	1	32,328,384.30	51,813,771.67	74,992.84	(81,980.25)	(94,682.37)	(77,575.87)	(12,476.04)	47,984.13	53,815.24	(77,290.89)	(2,627,737.79)	(2,627,737.79)	1,285,891.84	(96,843.88)	(96,843.88)	
464 PUBLIC STREET & HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	(12,133,141.11)	(17,375.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	(27,134.11)	
464.05 STREET LIGHTS DEBTED REVENUE	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.06 STREET LIGHTS DEBTED REVENUE	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.07 OTHER LAID PUBLIC AUTHORITIES	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.08 GO DEFERRED REVENUE	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.09 GO UNBILLED REVENUE	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.1 SECURITY LOSSES	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.2 PROVISION FOR RATE REFUND	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.3 SECURITY LOSSES	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.11	
464.4 SECURITY LOSSES	Income	Income Statement	1	1,213,314.11	1,213,314.														

Account Description	Type	Financial Form	Line	Monthly Activity												Annual Activity	Year-End Balance	Year-End Balance
				Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22			
901.1 CONSULTING SUPERVISOR	Expense	Income Statement	8	27,633.68	1,646.79	4,244.34	12,473.43	25,334.06	22,211.43	40,761.76	22,807.43	15,443.66	42,619.78	41,311.07	44,571.17	411,113.68	378,573.79	611,113.79
902.1 MTR READING EXP - WATER READER	Expense	Income Statement	8	125,738.48	108,011.65	171,865.91	106,294.79	99,133.13	86,611.13	136,794.39	76,275.29	108,417.00	108,387.02	104,401.11	131,125.58	1,307,139.70	979,415.18	1,307,139.70
902.2 MTR READING EXP - GENERAL	Expense	Income Statement	8	7,056.40	5,516.00	9,954.75	3,137.61	1,132.74	1,132.74	3,135.31	2,718.00	3,699.07	2,976.34	5,100.13	4,417.27	43,097.10	33,194.76	43,097.10
902.3 AMR - METER READING	Expense	Income Statement	8	5,025.77	5,069.27	5,023.24	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	5,157.90	51,579.26	51,579.26	51,579.26
903.1 CUSTOMER CREDIT EXP	Expense	Income Statement	8	24,449.54	297,862.83	583,186.45	137,207.83	290,026.05	120,484.19	84,944.61	408,388.00	278,208.75	490,755.64	409,444.61	410,555.86	4,423,064.00	4,584,118.81	4,423,064.00
903.2 OVER 1 MONTH ACCOUNT	Expense	Income Statement	8	99.54	300.36	204.44	153.31	230.58	278.84	153.90	110.12	628.16	614.48	615.58	438.87	3,335.37	3,335.37	3,335.37
903.7 DELINQUENT DISC/RECONNECT EXP	Expense	Income Statement	8	30,954.48	55,889.28	52,781.63	32,436.32	41,897.03	24,238.67	47,785.16	14,448.29	42,707.95	68,446.11	52,878.81	43,061.06	516,764.31	562,677.42	516,764.31
903.8 CREDIT AGENCY EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	8	-	(3,098.62)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(3,098.62)	-	(3,098.62)
904.1 UNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	8	-	-	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	3,350,000.48	808,454.24	1,350,000.48
904.2 CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS EXP - GENERAL	Expense	Income Statement	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
905.1 MISC - DIRECTV	Expense	Income Statement	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
907.1 CUSTOMER SERV & INFO EXP - SUPPLY	Expense	Income Statement	8	15,944.08	14,151.77	14,730.30	10,133.79	13,880.76	18,611.13	17,171.79	7,997.41	13,767.24	25,480.78	16,666.32	23,758.56	185,462.06	155,479.13	185,462.06
908.1 CUST ASSYST - SAFETY/CONSIST INSTR	Expense	Income Statement	8	2,576.53	2,914.67	8,708.86	5,182.45	(1,175.87)	(327.83)	741.51	(174.53)	478.24	(449.41)	(1,387.61)	3,849.89	13,088.10	73,727.72	11,888.10
909.1 INFORMATIONAL ADVERTISING EXP	Expense	Income Statement	8	15,513.17	4,845.34	16,849.14	15,173.60	8,658.36	65,181.30	18,137.01	54,906.69	8,997.66	81,499.80	34,243.34	62,117.29	473,196.51	515,122.27	433,196.51
910.1 CUSTOMER ACT OPERATIONS EXP - SUPPLIES	Expense	Income Statement	8	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
912.1 SALES EXPENSE - SUPPLEMENT	Expense	Income Statement	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
912.2 SALES EXP - PROMOTING SERVICES	Expense	Income Statement	10	41,131.24	25,325.67	6,364.21	8,730.46	14,508.91	11,978.88	18,333.77	(7,768.40)	3,292.28	(6,111.96)	4,794.19	(4,617.24)	122,645.79	611,206.78	122,645.79
912.3 SALES EXP - SOLICITATION NEW COST	Expense	Income Statement	10	22,817.46	41,677.19	18,969.75	4,009.80	6,228.37	81,305.38	18,305.37	19,264.89	41,393.85	11,744.64	50,218.13	40,061.54	367,146.57	400,882.54	367,146.57
916.1 MISC SALES EXP	Expense	Income Statement	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
920.1 ADVERT - GEN SALARIES-MANAGEMENT	Expense	Income Statement	11	412,827.16	426,506.40	342,393.42	265,426.50	190,380.76	160,313.58	150,811.08	314,117.48	190,665.83	130,880.90	511,994.24	676,655.26	5,113,177.53	5,327,246.64	5,113,177.53
920.2 ADVERT - GEN SALARIES-OTHER	Expense	Income Statement	11	23,693.28	20,984.79	21,135.40	8,907.35	11,646.13	11,551.11	14,575.54	12,613.76	9,714.53	12,001.17	17,511.36	14,918.44	208,176.80	157,802.54	208,176.80
920.3 COMMUNITY SERVICE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	(14.02)	336.57	5,847.49	745.99	152.87	391.87	(34.02)	(34.02)	(34.02)	(34.02)	7,208.49	10,888.45	7,208.49
920.8 CHECKING ACCT BALANCING	Expense	Income Statement	11	1,311.51	(1.00)	(1,019.77)	1.00	-	(86.54)	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1.00)	4,300.45	-
920.9 MISC RELATED EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	11	6,796.36	-	(6,778.48)	(6,778.48)	(6,778.48)	(6,778.48)	(17,003.00)	(18,557.34)	(5,278.58)	(5,278.58)	(5,278.58)	(5,278.58)	(13,109.44)	3,679,161.07	(13,109.44)
920.91 CONVE IN RELATED EXPENSES	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
921.1 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES	Expense	Income Statement	11	60,642.18	40,448.97	43,331.07	49,868.08	25,742.23	30,771.00	27,548.15	20,518.08	27,489.70	51,617.50	32,591.28	57,097.54	485,762.76	565,478.19	485,762.76
921.2 OFFICE EXPENSE - UTILITIES	Expense	Income Statement	11	29,454.80	52,811.45	25,552.80	67,178.84	48,567.58	49,794.08	56,948.85	54,111.44	54,694.77	64,319.57	84,853.20	51,982.14	628,677.05	603,651.08	628,677.05
921.2.1 COMPANY TRAVEL & MEALS	Expense	Income Statement	11	9,786.45	17,742.35	12,611.34	12,786.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	21,691.51	181,781.41	191,843.51	181,781.41
921.3 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED	Expense	Income Statement	11	52,111.91	81,764.80	94,560.00	126,742.75	131,642.78	157,741.34	133,418.79	139,550.84	144,240.84	137,851.95	62,207.69	280,277.31	1,844,126.30	1,844,126.30	1,844,126.30
921.4 PROPERTY INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	48,138.15	48,948.42	46,928.82	47,003.33	46,519.02	45,527.69	45,781.00	45,781.00	48,127.82	26,417.76	79,808.80	78,107.83	525,940.81	500,931.03	525,940.81
925.100 DAMAGES, & INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	(5,048.49)	-	(5,048.49)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
925.101 ACUM EXP - DAMAGES & CASUALTY	Expense	Income Statement	11	42,847.23	48,110.48	41,861.17	28,883.31	42,360.08	34,075.36	28,841.31	34,161.36	36,113.47	46,078.14	44,879.76	47,270.58	515,295.18	497,070.58	515,295.18
926.1 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	(42,880.52)	-	42,880.52	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,714.94	-	2,714.94
926.01 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ALLOCATION	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.02 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS - OTHER	Expense	Income Statement	11	137,002.43	114,332.13	59,878.13	58,435.44	(23,138.21)	28,161.57	72,314.57	(1,607.04)	57,312.42	40,325.97	101,140.91	62,397.30	684,133.13	1,153,083.63	684,133.13
926.8 JURY DUTY	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.81 BLOOD DONOR	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.82 MEDICAL INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.83 VCA-EMPLOYEE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.84 VCA 20TH & ADOT CL CONTRIBUTIONS	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.85 MEDICAL CLAIMS PAID	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	366,812.81	(366,812.81)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	(37,178.22)	-	(37,178.22)
926.86 DENTAL INSURANCE EMPLOYER	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	636.78	(460.57)	(331.84)	134.17	-	134.17
926.87 DENTAL INSURANCE PREMIUMS & CLAIMS	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	936.73	936.73	-	-	-	-
926.88 LIFE INSURANCE BENEFIT	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,170.96	(2,170.96)	-	-	-	-
926.89 VISION INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.90 NON EMPLOYEE MEDICAL INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.91 NON EMPLOYEE DENTAL INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.92 NON EMPLOYEE VISION INSURANCE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.93 SHORT TERM DISABILITY	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.94 LONG TERM DISABILITY	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.95 401K EMPLOYER MATCH	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.96 401K PLAN ADMIN FEE	Expense	Income Statement	11	14,500.85	(14,500.85)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.97 401K PLAN CONTRIBUTION EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	11	398,388.03	(398,388.03)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.98 401K PLAN ADMIN FEE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
926.99 401K LEAVE EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
928.1 REGULATORY/COMMISSION EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	11	11,221.73	8,205.37	(1,707.81)	78,817.85	7,779.78	107,254.28	24,434.13	(7,880.80)	(1,154.95)	8,521.00	6,754.78	71,751.63	811,214.47	748,025.06	811,214.47
930.1 GENERAL ADVERTISING EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
930.2 MISC GEN EXP - POSTAGE/STAMP/NOTES	Expense	Income Statement	11	24,828.79	11,318.11	14,876.18	28,751.80	21,900.00	22,871.16	26,171.16	22,801.16	18,650.16	28,133.16	18,866.16	35,373.16	291,781.16	279,811.16	291,781.16
930.3 MISC GEN EXP CAPITAL EXPENSES	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
930.4 MISC GENERAL EXPENSE	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
930.5 MISC GEN EXP - BOARD	Expense	Income Statement	11	55,314.18	29,997.56	40,963.23	44,667.62	44,893.97	168,611.87	47,827.85	10,466.08	22,713.57	25,235.29	22,545.29	27,790.19	434,135.71	434,135.71	434,135.71
930.5.1 BOARD FEES - OTHER	Expense	Income Statement	11	750.00	1,050.00	1,300.00	3,200.00	750.00	900.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00	7,300.00	13,100.00	7,300.00
930.5.2 BOARD GEN EXP - ANNUAL MTG	Expense	Income Statement	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
931.1 BONDS	Expense	Income Statement	11	9,029.53	8,029.55	8,029.55	8,029.55	7,143.94	11,144.94	8,294.43	9,394.63	7,293.65	8,891.65	7,293.65	7,293.65	104,570.78	104,570.78	104,570.78
932.1 MAINTENANCE GENERAL PLANT	Expense	Income Statement	11	102,912.36	117,701.91	116,637.21	64,585.13	77,783.47	80,512.95	101,709.91	93,605.46	814,410.76	315,696.76	319,796.76	157,986.13	1,474,681.57	1,474,681.57	1,474,681.57
932.2 MAINT GENERAL PLANT - SCADA	Expense	Income Statement</																

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT 3

COMPARATIVE BALANCE SHEET & INCOME STATEMENT, 2022 AND 2021

05/08/2023 1:19:55 pm

Page: 1

General Ledger

Financial And Operating Report Electric Distribution

BALANCE SHEET FOR DEC 2022

	Last Year	This Year	Variance
ASSETS AND OTHER DEBITS			
1. Total Utility Plant in Service	729,109,742.47	750,737,593.34	21,627,850.87
2. Construction Work in Progress	76,303,653.58	75,506,019.64	-797,633.94
3. Total Utility Plant (1 + 2)	805,413,396.05	826,243,612.98	20,830,216.93
4. Accum. Provision for Depreciation and Amort.	195,138,469.50	203,146,840.93	8,008,371.43
5. Net Utility Plant (3 - 4)	610,274,926.55	623,096,772.05	12,821,845.50
6. Non-Utility Property (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
7. Invest. in Subsidiary Companies	1,243,489.68	1,477,052.99	233,563.31
8. Invest. in Assoc. Org. - Patronage Capital	6,804,420.79	7,199,358.07	394,937.28
9. Invest. in Assoc. Org. - Other - General Funds	4,637,211.80	3,747,912.29	-889,299.51
10. Invest. in Assoc. Org. - Other - Nongeneral Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00
11. Invest. in Economic Development Projects	0.00	0.00	0.00
12. Other Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. Special Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00
14. Total Other Property & Investments (6 thru 13)	12,685,122.27	12,424,323.35	-260,798.92
15. Cash - General Funds	6,098,396.18	7,114,365.96	1,015,969.78
16. Cash - Construction Funds - Trustee	0.00	0.00	0.00
17. Special Deposits	0.00	0.00	0.00
18. Temporary Investments	5,390,000.00	0.00	-5,390,000.00
19. Notes Receivable (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
20. Accounts Receivable - Sales of Energy (Net)	24,877,071.56	31,045,624.77	6,168,553.21
21. Accounts Receivable - Other (Net)	7,924,184.99	13,233,408.69	5,309,223.70
22. Renewable Energy Credits	0.00	0.00	0.00
23. Material and Supplies - Electric & Other	7,705,171.31	8,383,208.20	678,036.89
24. Prepayments	998,477.37	991,403.74	-7,073.63
25. Other Current and Accrued Assets	40,372.37	35,199.81	-5,172.56
26. Total Current and Accrued Assets (15 thru 25)	53,033,673.78	60,803,211.17	7,769,537.39
27. Regulatory Assets	41,760,623.61	36,182,354.23	-5,578,269.38
28. Other Deferred Debits	5,302,940.99	5,128,874.55	-174,066.44
29. Total Assets and Other Debits (5 + 14 + 26 thru 28)	723,057,287.20	737,635,535.35	14,578,248.15

05/08/2023 1:19:55 pm

Page: 2

General Ledger Financial And Operating Report Electric Distribution

BALANCE SHEET FOR DEC 2022

	Last Year	This Year	Variance
LIABILITIES AND OTHER CREDITS			
30. Memberships	404,815.00	374,625.00	-30,190.00
31. Patronage Capital	105,708,398.54	105,708,398.54	0.00
32. Operating Margins - Prior Years	4,697,773.52	6,205,663.68	1,507,890.16
33. Operating Margins - Current Year	-11,123,088.67	7,919,963.28	19,043,051.95
34. Non-Operating Margins	11,357,588.92	-914,376.02	-12,271,964.94
35. Other Margins and Equities	0.00	0.00	0.00
36. Total Margins & Equities (30 thru 35)	111,045,487.31	119,294,274.48	8,248,787.17
37. Long-Term Debt - RUS (Net)	56,481,604.33	53,961,922.88	-2,519,681.45
38. Long-Term Debt - FFB - RUS Guaranteed	336,230,965.01	326,673,456.65	-9,557,508.36
39. Long-Term Debt - Other - RUS Guaranteed	0.00	0.00	0.00
40. Long-Term Debt - Other (Net)	40,109,026.86	36,584,723.13	-3,524,303.73
41. Long-Term Debt - RUS Econ. Devel. (Net)	0.00	0.00	0.00
42. Payments - Unapplied	0.00	0.00	0.00
43. Total Long-Term Debt (37 thru 41 - 42)	432,821,596.20	417,220,102.66	-15,601,493.54
44. Obligations Under Capital Leases - Noncurrent	0.00	0.00	0.00
45. Accumulated Operating Provisions	0.00	0.00	0.00
46. Total Other Noncurrent Liabilities (44 + 45)	0.00	0.00	0.00
47. Notes Payable	47,036,082.74	88,493,078.61	41,456,995.87
48. Accounts Payable	45,790,998.42	40,212,290.40	-5,578,708.02
49. Consumers Deposits	8,819,714.10	8,948,000.38	128,286.28
50. Current Maturities Long-Term Debt	15,034,180.46	15,695,173.63	660,993.17
51. Current Maturities Long-Term Debt - Econ. Devel.	0.00	0.00	0.00
52. Current Maturities Capital Leases	0.00	0.00	0.00
53. Other Current and Accrued Liabilities	8,748,565.78	11,626,064.71	2,877,498.93
54. Total Current & Accrued Liabilities (47 thru 53)	125,429,541.50	164,974,607.73	39,545,066.23
55. Regulatory Liabilities	53,353,885.60	35,751,878.86	-17,602,006.74
56. Other Deferred Credits	406,776.59	394,671.62	-12,104.97
57. Total Liab. & Other Credits (36+43+46+54 thru 56)	723,057,287.20	737,635,535.35	14,578,248.15
Current Assets To Current Liabilities	0.42 to 1	0.37 to 1	
Margins and Equities To Total Assets	15.36 %	16.17 %	
Long-Term Debt To Total Utility Plant	53.74 %	50.50 %	

DEMCO

Revision: 106506

05/08/2023 1:19:55 pm

Page: 3

General Ledger
Financial And Operating Report Electric Distribution

PARAMETERS ENTERED:

Period: DEC 2022
Standard Financial: RUS Form 7
Group By: All
Division: [0]
Department: All
Format: Summary
Include Departments: No
Round To Whole Dollars: No
Report Basis: Fiscal Year
Budget Revision: 1
Financial And Statistical Data: No
Compare: Budget

DEMCO

Revision: 110007

05/08/2023 1:19:50 pm

General Ledger Financial And Operating Report Electric Distribution

Page: 1

INCOME STATEMENT FOR DEC 2022

Item	Year - To - Date	
	Last Year	This Year
1. Operating Revenue and Patronage Capital	238,303,854.84	316,056,488.51
2. Power Production Expense	0.00	0.00
3. Cost of Purchased Power	152,259,111.05	206,021,826.03
4. Transmission Expense	813,631.31	944,232.93
5. Regional Market Expense	0.00	0.00
6. Distribution Expense - Operation	7,891,064.65	5,902,440.53
7. Distribution Expense - Maintenance	21,039,058.47	26,260,392.35
8. Customer Accounts Expense	7,140,003.60	8,089,296.66
9. Customer Service and Informational Expense	761,734.11	652,646.67
10. Sales Expense	1,045,376.87	564,572.98
11. Administrative and General Expense	13,609,303.80	13,159,511.61
12. Total Operation & Maintenance Expense (2 thru 11)	204,559,283.86	261,594,919.76
13. Depreciation & Amortization Expense	23,065,115.77	23,734,720.35
14. Tax Expense - Property & Gross Receipts	5,534,933.50	5,684,753.10
15. Tax Expense - Other	1,781,504.98	1,571,203.52
16. Interest on Long-Term Debt	14,062,822.90	13,962,740.62
17. Interest Charged to Construction - Credit	-293,956.39	-110,041.68
18. Interest Expense - Other	440,988.05	426,579.00
19. Other Deductions	852,925.62	2,066,259.28
20. Total Cost of Electric Service (12 thru 19)	250,003,618.29	308,931,133.95
21. Patronage Capital & Operating Margins (1 minus 20)	-11,699,763.45	7,125,354.56
22. Non Operating Margins - Interest	153,930.24	144,640.21
23. Allowance for Funds Used During Construction	0.00	0.00
24. Income (Loss) from Equity Investments	64,433.47	233,563.31
25. Non Operating Margins - Other	153,682.15	-19,189.63
26. Generation and Transmission Capital Credits	0.00	0.00
27. Other Capital Credits and Patronage Dividends	543,789.33	794,608.72
28. Extraordinary Items	32,885.45	0.00
29. Patronage Capital or Margins (21 thru 28)	-10,751,042.81	8,278,977.17
Operating - Margin	-11,123,088.67	7,919,963.28
Non Operating - Margin	372,045.86	359,013.89
Times Interest Earned Ratio - Operating	0.15	1.51
Times Interest Earned Ratio - Net	0.22	1.60
Times Interest Earned Ratio - Modified	0.18	1.54

DEMCO

Revision: 110007

05/08/2023 1:19:50 pm

Page: 2

General Ledger Financial And Operating Report Electric Distribution

PARAMETERS ENTERED:

Period: DEC 2022
Standard Financial: RUS Form 7
Group By: All
Division: [0]
Department: All
Format: Summary
Include Departments: No
Round To Whole Dollars: No
Report Basis: Fiscal Year
Budget Revision: 1
Financial And Statistical Data: No
Compare: Budget

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT 4

REF. 1-A

ANNUALIZED LONG-TERM DEBT INTEREST EXPENSE

BILLING OF INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL DUE

220013	01/31/2023	\$422,481.80
--------	------------	--------------

REFERENCE
NUMBER

DATE DUE

NET TOTAL DUE

DIXIE ELEC MEMB CORP
P O BOX 15659
ATTN: Kevin Commander
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895-5659

DETAILED LIST OF BILLING

PROGRAM: Rural
Electric And Telephone

TOTAL DUE = \$422,481.80

Acct No	Note Desc	Outstanding Principal	Principal Due	Current Interest	Other Billing Item	Other Amount Due	Payment Due
RET-5-1	A26	\$347,292.34	\$25,992.34	\$8,122.58		\$0.00	\$34,114.92
RET-8-1	BD44	\$25,138,123.07	\$90,627.35	\$85,772.65		\$0.00	\$176,400.00
RET-8-2	BD44	\$7,347,724.05	\$25,862.14	\$27,112.10		\$0.00	\$52,974.24
RET-8-3	BD44	\$10,760,675.79	\$39,236.83	\$34,263.17		\$0.00	\$73,500.00
RET-8-4	BD44	\$11,081,964.94	\$40,789.19	\$33,154.81		\$0.00	\$73,944.00
RET-8-5	BD44	\$849,339.78	\$3,235.80	\$2,196.18		\$0.00	\$5,431.98
RET-8-6	BD44	\$814,057.34	\$3,686.98	\$2,429.68		\$0.00	\$6,116.66
TOTALS		\$56,339,177.31	\$229,430.63	\$193,051.17		\$0.00	\$422,481.80

224.31
0
1745

427.00
0
1403

Vendor 13215

BILLING OF INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL DUE

Page 1 of 2

220013	01/31/2023	\$422,481.80
---------------	-------------------	---------------------

REFERENCE

DATE DUE

* NET TOTAL DUE

NUMBER

**DIXIE ELEC MEMB CORP
P O BOX 15659
ATTN: Kevin Commander
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895-5659**

QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS BILLING SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO:

REMITTANCE INSTRUCTIONS

For Business, Electric, Telecom Section (6 digit Ref.#)
Email: rd.so.bets@usda.gov

For Community Program Section (9 digit Ref.#)
Email: rd.so.cps@usda.gov

CUSTOMER INITIATED PAYMENTS (CIP)

Go to: <https://rdupcip.sc.egov.usda.gov> and follow online information.
Your payments must be scheduled by 8:00P.M. Eastern Time the business day before it is due.
For questions about CIP, contact the Collection Branch (CB) at rd.cfo.cb@usda.gov or (314) 457-4023.

FEDWIRE BANK ROUTING

ROUTING TRANSIT NO. 021030004 TREAS NYC
ACCOUNT (ALC) 12200408

*include your Ref.# at the beginning of the remarks for routing purposes

SUMMARY LIST OF BILLING

<u>Program</u>	<u>Total Amount Due</u>	<u>Overdue Amount</u>
Rural Electric And Telephone	\$422,481.80	\$689.39**
GRAND TOTAL DUE	\$422,481.80	
PROJECTED EARNED INTEREST CREDIT	(\$0.00)	
NET TOTAL DUE	\$422,481.80	
<u>Projected Cushion of Credit Balance through Due Date</u>		
Cushion of Credit Balance	\$0.00	
Projected Earned Interest	\$0.00	
Total Projected Cushion of Credit Available	\$0.00	

* Per Regulation 7 CFR 1785.67 Net Total Due reflects the Grand Total Due less Projected Earned Interest Credit on Cushion of Credit up to the amount of the Grand Total Due.
Projected Earned Interest amount is subject to change due to Cushion of Credit activity after bill generation.

**Overdue amounts are included in the "Total Amount Due" for the program.

Thank you for banking with Red River Bank. If you need assistance, contact customer service.

Make a Wire Transfer

Confirmation



The following wire transfer was successfully scheduled and will appear on your scheduled wire transfers page until it is processed.

Debit Information

Reference number: 4537416
Status: Pending
Portfolio: Dixie Electric Membership Corporation
Wire template: RUS Loan Payment
Wire type: Domestic
Wire name: RUS Loan Payment
Debit account: General Fund-9209
Amount: \$422,481.80
Frequency: Single
Transfer on: 1/31/2023

Receiving bank information

ABA: 021030004
Bank name: TREAS NYC
Address:
City, state, postal code: WASHINGTON, DC
Bank to bank information:

Recipient information

Account number: *0408
Account name: USDA/Rural Development
Address: 4300 Goodfellow Blvd
City, state, postal code: St. Louis, Missouri 63120-1703
Additional information for recipient: 220013
Recipient bank information is different than receiving bank: No

Originator information

Bank ID type: DDA Account
Bank ID: *9209
Originator name: Dixie Electric Membership Corporation
Originator address: 16262 Wax Rd
Originator city, state, postal code: Greenwell Springs, LA 70739

Audit Information

Created: 1/31/2023 9:32:46 AM
By: kevinc

1/31/23, 8:33 AM

Online Banking

Last modified:

By:

Last approved: 1/31/2023 9:33:34 AM

By: kevinc

Last released: 1/31/2023 9:33:35 AM

By: kevinc

Canceled:

By:

Processed on:

Last Security Challenge: 1/31/2023 9:33:34 AM Successful

By: kevinc

BILLING OF INTEREST AND PRINCIPAL DUE

220013	01/03/2023	\$4,796,316.70
--------	------------	----------------

Page 2 of 2

REFERENCE NUMBER	DATE DUE	NET TOTAL DUE
---------------------	----------	---------------

DIXIE ELEC MEMB CORP
P O BOX 15659
ATTN: Kevin Commander
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895-5659

DETAILED LIST OF BILLING

PROGRAM: Federal Financing Bank

TOTAL DUE = \$4,796,316.70

Acct No	Note Desc	Outstanding Principal	Principal Due	Current Interest	Other Billing Item	Other Amount Due	Payment Due
FFB-1-1	BE8	\$50,595,968.11	\$357,266.78	\$467,361.20	Note Section 9 Fee	\$16,461.02	\$841,089.00
FFB-1-2	BE8	\$30,801,193.92	\$239,866.31	\$228,958.35	Note Section 9 Fee	\$10,020.94	\$478,845.60
FFB-1-4	BE8	\$22,820,674.43	\$192,126.81	\$135,661.09	Note Section 9 Fee	\$7,424.53	\$335,212.43
FFB-1-5	BE8	\$11,896,778.11	\$98,059.56	\$75,334.49	Note Section 9 Fee	\$3,867.27	\$177,261.32
FFB-1-6	BE8	\$163,015.27	\$1,197.25	\$1,389.11	Note Section 9 Fee	\$53.04	\$2,639.40
FFB-2-1	BF8	\$17,033,085.14	\$114,862.49	\$101,300.19	Note Section 9 Fee	\$5,541.59	\$221,704.27
FFB-2-2	BF8	\$34,445,621.27	\$216,184.79	\$243,945.78	Note Section 9 Fee	\$11,206.62	\$471,337.19
FFB-2-3	BF8	\$25,868,768.64	\$179,471.78	\$141,998.28	Note Section 9 Fee	\$8,416.21	\$329,886.27
FFB-2-4	BF8	\$25,960,961.40	\$155,994.07	\$201,289.91	Note Section 9 Fee	\$8,446.20	\$365,730.18
FFB-2-5	BF8	\$16,796,789.53	\$100,310.99	\$131,808.78	Note Section 9 Fee	\$5,464.71	\$237,584.48
FFB-2-6	BF8	\$27,647,310.12	\$157,878.41	\$235,664.91	Note Section 9 Fee	\$8,994.84	\$402,538.16
FFB-2-7	BF8	\$31,112,217.79	\$191,240.13	\$230,379.58	Note Section 9 Fee	\$10,122.13	\$431,741.84
FFB-3-1	BG48	\$19,864,745.66	\$132,622.93	\$105,318.53	Note Section 9 Fee	\$6,462.85	\$244,404.31
FFB-3-3	BG48	\$21,233,835.62	\$145,478.36	\$103,955.62	Note Section 9 Fee	\$6,908.27	\$256,342.25
TOTALS		\$336,230,965.01	\$2,282,560.66	\$2,404,365.82		\$109,390.22	\$4,796,316.70

224.52
0
1719

237.21

1403

\$ 2,513,756.04

\$2,404,365.82
 + \$109,390.22
 EQUALS
 \$2,513,756.04
 DIVIDED BY 3
 837,918.68

Thank you for banking with Red River Bank. If you need assistance, contact customer service.

Make a Wire Transfer

Confirmation



The following wire transfer was successfully scheduled and will appear on your scheduled wire transfers page until it is processed.

Debit Information

Reference number: **4442733**
Status: Pending
Portfolio: Dixie Electric Membership Corporation
Wire template: RUS Loan Payment
Wire type: Domestic
Wire name: RUS Loan Payment
Debit account: General Fund-9209
Amount: \$4,796,316.70
Frequency: Single
Transfer on: 1/3/2023

Receiving bank information

ABA: 021030004
Bank name: TREAS NYC
Address:
City, state, postal code: WASHINGTON,DC
Bank to bank information:

Recipient Information

Account number: *0408
Account name: USDA/Rural Development U # 13215
Address: 4300 Goodfellow Blvd
City, state, postal code: St. Louis, Missouri 63120-1703
Additional information for recipient: 220013
Recipient bank information is different than receiving bank: No

Originator Information

Bank ID type: DDA Account
Bank ID: *9209
Originator name: Dixie Electric Membership Corporation
Originator address: 16262 Wax Rd
Originator city, state, postal code: Greenwell Springs, LA 70739

Audit Information

Created: 12/12/2022 9:25:06 AM
By: kevinc

12/12/22, 8:25 AM

Online Banking

Last modified:

By:

Last approved: 12/12/2022 9:25:26 AM

By: kevinc

Last released: 12/12/2022 9:25:26 AM

By: kevinc

Canceled:

By:

Processed on:

Last Security Challenge: 12/12/2022 9:25:25 AM Successful

By: kevinc



**National Rural Utilities
Cooperative Finance Corporation**

SERVICE | INTEGRITY | EXCELLENCE

20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, Virginia 20166
703-467-1800 | www.nrucfc.coop

COOPERATIVE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23

Page 1 of 7

V# 2063

Interest:

Previously Billed, Unpaid	\$0.00
Current Charges	\$183,395.00
Prior Accrual Adjustment	\$0.00
Overpayments Applied	\$0.00
Performance Discount	\$-2,536.03
Collateral Discount	\$0.00
Volume Discount	\$-352.44
Interest Waivers	\$0.00

Total Interest Due

237.30 0 1403

\$180,506.53
DIVIDED BY 3
EQUALS
\$60,168.84

\$180,506.53

Principal:

Previously Billed, Unpaid	\$0.00
Current Charges	\$511,001.52

Total Principal Due

224.12

224.55

1745 \$385,324¹⁴

1745 \$125,677³⁸

\$511,001.52

Remit This Amount By: 2/28/23

\$691,508.05

Remit payment to the account of NRUCFC #****7214 at JP Morgan Chase by ACH (ABA #071000013, Chicago, IL)
or by wire transfer (ABA #021000021, New York, NY).

Please include in the remarks section of the ACH or wire remittance your 5-character Member ID in the following format:
MEMBERID=XX999

If you find it necessary to make payment by check, please remit to:

NRUCFC, Attn: Loan Accounting
20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, VA 20166

For questions, please contact Loan Accounting at
800-424-2954 or CFC_Loan_Accounting@nrucfc.coop.
Participants in ACH AutoPay will have payment automatically
withdrawn on the invoice due date or the previous business day
if the due date falls on a weekend or observed federal holiday.



**National Rural Utilities
Cooperative Finance Corporation**

SERVICE | INTEGRITY | EXCELLENCE

20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, Virginia 20166
703-467-1800 | www.nrucfc.coop

COOPERATIVE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23

Page 2 of 7

Interest and Principal Detail

Loan ID	Basis	Int Rate	Prin Balance	From	To	Days	Interest	Principal /Fees
LA0139024001	360/360	3.500000	152,879.08	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$1,337.69	
			Performance Discount:	0.00000			\$0.00	
			Previously Billed, Unpaid:				\$0.00	\$0.00
			Prior Accrual Adjustment:				\$0.00	
			Collateral Discount:				\$0.00	
			Volume Discount:				\$0.00	
			Interest Waivers:				\$0.00	
			Overpayments Applied:				\$0.00	
			One Time Fee:					\$0.00
			Conversion Fee Due:					\$0.00
			Principal Due:					\$30,045.43
			Total Due:				\$1,337.69	\$30,045.43
LA0139024002	360/360	3.500000	159,092.89	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$1,392.06	
			Performance Discount:	0.00000			\$0.00	
			Previously Billed, Unpaid:				\$0.00	\$0.00
			Prior Accrual Adjustment:				\$0.00	
			Collateral Discount:				\$0.00	
			Volume Discount:				\$0.00	
			Interest Waivers:				\$0.00	
			Overpayments Applied:				\$0.00	
			One Time Fee:					\$0.00
			Conversion Fee Due:					\$0.00
			Principal Due:					\$31,266.63
			Total Due:				\$1,392.06	\$31,266.63
LA0139025001	360/360	2.300000	1,835,378.26	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$10,553.43	



COOPERATIVE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23
Page 3 of 7

Interest and Principal Detail

Loan ID	Basis	Int Rate	Prin Balance	From	To	Days	Interest	Principal /Fees
Performance Discount: 0.12500								
							-\$573.56	
Previously Billed, Unpaid:							\$0.00	\$0.00
Prior Accrual Adjustment:							\$0.00	
Collateral Discount:							\$0.00	
Volume Discount:							-\$79.71	
Interest Waivers:							\$0.00	
Overpayments Applied:							\$0.00	
One Time Fee:								\$0.00
Conversion Fee Due:								\$0.00
Principal Due:								\$56,229.50
Total Due:							\$9,900.16	\$56,229.50
LA0139027001	360/360	2.300000	1,272,238.75	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$7,315.37	
Performance Discount: 0.12500								
							-\$397.57	
Previously Billed, Unpaid:							\$0.00	\$0.00
Prior Accrual Adjustment:							\$0.00	
Collateral Discount:							\$0.00	
Volume Discount:							-\$55.25	
Interest Waivers:							\$0.00	
Overpayments Applied:							\$0.00	
One Time Fee:								\$0.00
Conversion Fee Due:								\$0.00
Principal Due:								\$32,918.66
Total Due:							\$6,862.55	\$32,918.66
LA0139027002	360/360	2.300000	1,272,238.75	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$7,315.37	
Performance Discount: 0.12500								
							-\$397.57	
Previously Billed, Unpaid:							\$0.00	\$0.00
Prior Accrual Adjustment:							\$0.00	
Collateral Discount:							\$0.00	
Volume Discount:							-\$55.25	
Interest Waivers:							\$0.00	
Overpayments Applied:							\$0.00	
One Time Fee:								\$0.00
Conversion Fee Due:								\$0.00
Principal Due:								\$32,918.66
Total Due:							\$6,862.55	\$32,918.66



**National Rural Utilities
Cooperative Finance Corporation**

SERVICE | INTEGRITY | EXCELLENCE

20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, Virginia 20166
703-467-1800 | www.nrucfc.coop

COOPERATIVE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23
Page 4 of 7

Interest and Principal Detail

Loan ID	Basis	Int Rate	Prin Balance	From	To	Days	Interest	Principal /Fees
LA0139027003	360/360	4.250000	1,245,884.48	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$13,237.52	
			Performance Discount:	0.00000			\$0.00	
			Previously Billed, Unpaid:				\$0.00	\$0.00
			Prior Accrual Adjustment:				\$0.00	
			Collateral Discount:				\$0.00	
			Volume Discount:				\$0.00	
			Interest Waivers:				\$0.00	
			Overpayments Applied:				\$0.00	
			One Time Fee:					\$0.00
			Conversion Fee Due:					\$0.00
			Principal Due:					\$29,573.85
			Total Due:				\$13,237.52	\$29,573.85
LA0139027004	360/360	4.250000	1,204,354.86	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$12,796.27	
			Performance Discount:	0.00000			\$0.00	
			Previously Billed, Unpaid:				\$0.00	\$0.00
			Prior Accrual Adjustment:				\$0.00	
			Collateral Discount:				\$0.00	
			Volume Discount:				\$0.00	
			Interest Waivers:				\$0.00	
			Overpayments Applied:				\$0.00	
			One Time Fee:					\$0.00
			Conversion Fee Due:					\$0.00
			Principal Due:					\$28,588.06
			Total Due:				\$12,796.27	\$28,588.06
LA0139031001	360/360	4.300000	1,679,262.07	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$18,052.07	



20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, Virginia 20166
703-467-1800 | www.nrucfc.coop

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23
Page 5 of 7

Loan ID	Basis	Int Rate	Prin Balance	From	To	Days	Interest	Principal /Fees		
LA0139031005	360/360	4.300000	4,864,382.76	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	Performance Discount:	0.00000	\$0.00	
							Previously Billed, Unpaid:		\$0.00	\$0.00
							Prior Accrual Adjustment:		\$0.00	
							Collateral Discount:		\$0.00	
							Volume Discount:		\$0.00	
							Interest Waivers:		\$0.00	
							Overpayments Applied:		\$0.00	
							One Time Fee:			\$0.00
							Conversion Fee Due:			\$0.00
							Principal Due:			\$24,893.66
							Total Due:		\$18,052.07	\$24,893.66
							LA0139032001	360/360	2.720000	3,735,451.05
Performance Discount:	0.00000	\$0.00								
Previously Billed, Unpaid:		\$0.00	\$0.00							
Prior Accrual Adjustment:		\$0.00								
Collateral Discount:		\$0.00								
Volume Discount:		\$0.00								
Interest Waivers:		\$0.00								
Overpayments Applied:		\$0.00								
One Time Fee:			\$0.00							
Conversion Fee Due:			\$0.00							
Principal Due:			\$72,110.41							
Total Due:		\$52,292.11	\$72,110.41							
LA0139032001	360/360	2.720000	3,735,451.05	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$25,401.07			
							Performance Discount:	0.12500	-\$1,167.33	
							Previously Billed, Unpaid:		\$0.00	\$0.00
							Prior Accrual Adjustment:		\$0.00	
							Collateral Discount:		\$0.00	
							Volume Discount:		-\$162.23	
							Interest Waivers:		\$0.00	
							Overpayments Applied:		\$0.00	
							One Time Fee:			\$0.00
							Conversion Fee Due:			\$0.00
							Principal Due:			\$46,779.28
							Total Due:		\$24,071.51	\$46,779.28



**National Rural Utilities
Cooperative Finance Corporation**

SERVICE | INTEGRITY | EXCELLENCE

20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, Virginia 20166
703-467-1800 | www.nrucfc.coop

COOPERATIVE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23
Page 6 of 7

Interest and Principal Detail

Loan ID	Basis	Int Rate	Prin Balance	From	To	Days	Interest	Principal /Fees
LA0139035001	360/360	2.890000	4,664,642.65	12/1/22	3/1/23	90	\$33,702.04	
			Performance Discount:	0.00000			\$0.00	
			Previously Billed, Unpaid:				\$0.00	\$0.00
			Prior Accrual Adjustment:				\$0.00	
			Collateral Discount:				\$0.00	
			Volume Discount:				\$0.00	
			Interest Waivers:				\$0.00	
			Overpayments Applied:				\$0.00	
			One Time Fee:					\$0.00
			Conversion Fee Due:					\$0.00
			Principal Due:					\$125,677.38
			Total Due:				\$33,702.04	\$125,677.38

Loan Activity

	Date	Type	Interest	Principal/Fees	Principal Balance
LA0139024001	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-1,598.31	-29,784.81	152,879.08
LA0139024002	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-1,663.27	-30,995.42	159,092.89
LA0139025001	2/10/23	Volume Discount	-26.57	0.00	1,835,378.26
	1/12/23	Volume Discount	-26.57	0.00	1,835,378.26
	12/12/22	Volume Discount	-26.57	0.00	1,835,378.26
	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-10,190.81	-55,908.02	1,835,378.26
LA0139027001	2/10/23	Volume Discount	-18.42	0.00	1,272,238.75
	1/12/23	Volume Discount	-18.42	0.00	1,272,238.75
	12/12/22	Volume Discount	-18.42	0.00	1,272,238.75
	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-7,031.56	-32,730.46	1,272,238.75
LA0139027002	2/10/23	Volume Discount	-18.42	0.00	1,272,238.75
	1/12/23	Volume Discount	-18.42	0.00	1,272,238.75
	12/12/22	Volume Discount	-18.42	0.00	1,272,238.75
	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-7,031.56	-32,730.46	1,272,238.75
LA0139027003	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-13,548.44	-29,262.93	1,245,884.48
LA0139027004	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-13,096.83	-28,287.50	1,204,354.86
LA0139031001	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-18,316.83	-24,628.90	1,679,262.07
LA0139031005	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-53,059.06	-71,343.46	4,864,382.76
LA0139032001	2/10/23	Volume Discount	-54.08	0.00	3,735,451.05
	1/12/23	Volume Discount	-54.08	0.00	3,735,451.05
	12/12/22	Volume Discount	-54.08	0.00	3,735,451.05



**National Rural Utilities
Cooperative Finance Corporation**

SERVICE | INTEGRITY | EXCELLENCE

20701 Cooperative Way
Dulles, Virginia 20166
703-467-1800 | www.nrucfc.coop

COOPERATIVE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP.
PO BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

ID LA013
PERIOD 12/1/2022 to 3/1/2023
PREPARATION DATE 2/13/23

Page 7 of 7

Loan Activity

	Date	Type	Interest	Principal	Principal Balance
	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-24,349.08	-46,463.33	3,735,451.05
LA0139035001	11/30/22	Loan Payment	-34,603.55	-124,775.87	4,664,642.65

Thank you for banking with Red River Bank. If you need assistance, contact customer service.

Make a Wire Transfer

Confirmation



The following wire transfer was successfully scheduled and will appear on your scheduled wire transfers page until it is processed.

Debit Information

Reference number: 4583244
Status: Pending
Portfolio: Dixie Electric Membership Corporation
Wire template: CFC LOAN PAYMENT
Wire type: Domestic
Wire name: CFC LOAN PAYMENT
Debit account: General Fund-9209
Amount: \$691,508.05
Frequency: Single
Transfer on: 2/28/2023

Receiving bank information

ABA: 021000021
Bank name: JPMCHASE
Address:
City, state, postal code: NEW YORK, NY
Bank to bank information:

Recipient Information

Account number: *7214
Account name: NRUCFC
Address: 20701 COOPERATIVE WAY
City, state, postal code: DULLES, VIRGINIA 20166
Additional information for recipient: LA013, DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION, LA013-R-9936
Recipient bank information is different than receiving bank: No

Originator information

Bank ID type: DDA Account
Bank ID: *9209
Originator name: Dixie Electric Membership Corporation
Originator address: 16262 Wax Rd
Originator city, state, postal code: Greenwell Springs, LA 70739

Audit Information

Created: 2/23/2023 11:13:25 AM
By: kevinc

2/23/23, 10:13 AM

Online Banking

Last modified:

By:

Last approved:

2/23/2023 11:13:44 AM

By:

kevinc

Last released:

2/23/2023 11:13:44 AM

By:

kevinc

Canceled:

By:

Processed on:

Last Security Challenge:

2/23/2023 11:13:44 AM Successful

By:

kevinc



6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

00001476 TCBL29851 01 000000
DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP
CORPORATION
P O BOX 15659
BATON ROUGE, LA 70895

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

Customer Billing Statement

Customer Number 15222200
Statement Date 12/30/2022
Payment Due Date 01/20/2023
Page 1 of 5

Customer Service Information

Customer Service
(800) 255-6190

CoBank National Office
6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Visit Us Online
www.cobank.com

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

10/24 CHECKS SENT TO DENVER LBX WILL BE RETURNED TO SENDER

BILLING SUMMARY

Amounts in USD

Agreement	Facility Fee/Loan Number	Fee/Balance Description	Balance Due	Total Amount Due
S01	01 003418523	INTEREST OWING	174,373.54	
S01	01 003418523	LOAN AMOUNT DUE		174,373.54
T01	01 002442498	INTEREST OWING	926.94	
T01	01 002442498	LOAN AMOUNT DUE		926.94
T02	01 002655687	INTEREST OWING	61,533.65	
T02	01 002655687	PRINCIPAL	71,775.78	
T02	01 002655687	LOAN AMOUNT DUE		133,309.43
T03	01 002693878	INTEREST OWING	914.66	
T03	01 002693878	PRINCIPAL	94,983.42	
T03	01 002693878	LOAN AMOUNT DUE		95,898.08
WIREFEES	01 0000019418 95	COLINK & WIRE SERVICES FEES		14.00
Grand Total Due:				404,521.99

Balances Due Summary

Total Principal	Total Interest	Total Fees	Total Other	Grand Total Due
166,759.20	237,748.79	14.00	0.00	\$404,521.99
2241.60	237.41	921.00		
0	0	2000		
1744	1403.25	5032		
	174373			

DO NOT PAY - FOR REFERENCE ONLY

1/2 2037

Customer Number 15222200
Statement Date 12/30/2022
Payment Due Date 01/20/2023
Grand Total Due (USD) 404,521.99

This statement is for your reference only. Your payment will be deducted from your account via ACH on 01/20/2023.





6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Customer Billing Statement

Customer Number 15222200
Statement Date 12/30/2022
Payment Due Date 01/20/2023
Page 2 of 5

FACILITY BILLING DETAIL

Amounts in USD

AGREEMENT WIREFEES FACILITY 01 0000019418

Facility Information

Type	FEES
Expiration Date	01/01/2050
Currency	USD
Facility Amount	0.00
Facility Used	0.00

Fees Due

Fee Description	From	To	Current Due	Past Due	Total Due
95 COLINK & WIRE SERVICES FEES	12/30/2022	01/01/2023	14.00	0.00	14.00

LOAN BILLING DETAIL

Amounts in USD

AGREEMENT S01 FACILITY 01 0000391344 LOAN 01 003418523

Loan Information

Effective Date	11/01/2021
Maturity Date	09/30/2023
Interest Rate Maturity Date	
Currency	USD
Principal Balance	34,954,076.01

Balances Due

Balance Description	From	To	Current Due	Past Due	Total Due
INT INTEREST OWING	12/01/2022	01/01/2023	174,373.54	0.00	174,373.54

AGREEMENT T01 FACILITY 01 0000182048 LOAN 01 002442498

Loan Information

Effective Date	10/18/2010
Maturity Date	02/20/2024
Interest Rate Maturity Date	02/20/2024
Currency	USD
Principal Balance	331,213.02

Balances Due

Balance Description	From	To	Current Due	Past Due	Total Due
INT INTEREST OWING	12/01/2022	01/01/2023	926.94	0.00	926.94

00001476-0003269-0002-0005-TCBL2985112-01-L





6340 S. Fiddlers Green Circle
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

Customer Billing Statement

Customer Number 15222200
Statement Date 12/30/2022
Payment Due Date 01/20/2023
Page 4 of 5

FACILITY STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY

AGREEMENT WIREFEES FEE 01 0000019418 95 COLINK & WIRE SERVICES FEES Currency: USD

Accrual Activity

No accrual information for this Facility Fee

Transaction Activity

No transaction information for this Facility Fee

Wire Fee Activity

Fee Type	Activity	Number Free	Billable	Per Wire Fee	Total Wire Fee
COLINK BASE FEE	1	0	1	0.00	0.00
NON COLINK WIRE IN	1	0	1	14.00	14.00

LOAN STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY

AGREEMENT S01 FACILITY 01 0000391344 LOAN 01 003418523 Currency: USD

Accrual INT01 LOAN INTEREST From 12/01/2022 To 01/01/2023

From	To	No. of Days	Accruing Balance	Accruing Rate	Amount Accrued
12/01/2022	12/05/2022	4	34,985,864.70	5.610000	21,807.86
12/05/2022	12/09/2022	4	34,985,864.70	5.740000	22,313.20
12/09/2022	12/12/2022	3	34,954,076.01	5.740000	16,719.70
12/12/2022	12/19/2022	7	34,954,076.01	5.840000	39,692.30
12/19/2022	12/20/2022	1	34,954,076.01	5.850000	5,680.04
12/20/2022	12/27/2022	7	34,954,076.01	5.850000	39,760.26
12/27/2022	01/01/2023	5	34,954,076.01	5.850000	28,400.18

Transaction Activity Since Last Statement

Date	Transaction Description	Transaction Value
12/09/2022	PRINCIPAL PAYMENT	31,788.69
12/20/2022	INTEREST PAYMENT	157,126.14

AGREEMENT T01 FACILITY 01 0000182048 LOAN 01 002442498 Currency: USD

Accrual INT01 LOAN INTEREST From 12/01/2022 To 01/01/2023

From	To	No. of Days	Accruing Balance	Accruing Rate	Amount Accrued
12/01/2022	12/20/2022	19	331,213.02	3.250000	568.12
12/20/2022	01/01/2023	12	331,213.02	3.250000	358.82

Transaction Activity Since Last Statement

Date	Transaction Description	Transaction Value
12/20/2022	INTEREST PAYMENT	959.10

AGREEMENT T02 FACILITY 01 0000223116 LOAN 01 002655687 Currency: USD

Accrual INT01 LOAN INTEREST From 12/01/2022 To 01/01/2023

From	To	No. of Days	Accruing Balance	Accruing Rate	Amount Accrued
12/01/2022	12/20/2022	19	17,477,857.41	4.095000	37,774.02
12/20/2022	01/01/2023	12	17,406,325.73	4.095000	23,759.63

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT 5

REF. 1-B

ANNUALIZED INTEREST CHARGED TO CONSTRUCTION

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION
2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)
ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS
REF. 1-B, EXHIBIT 5, ANNUALIZED INTEREST CHARGED TO CONSTRUCTION

Search Type:	Account	Division:	0 - DEMCO
Account:		427.30	INTEREST CHARGED TO CONSTRUCTION

Filter			
Starting Year:	2022	Compare:	Actual
Number Of Years:		1	Type:
		Both	Percentage:
			None

Comparison			
View:	Table		
Post Month:	2022 Actual P.T.D.	2022 Actual YTD	
January	-14,945.31	-14,945.31	
February	-13,709.59	-28,654.90	
March	-7,024.72	-35,679.62	
April	-12,308.78	-47,988.40	
May	-12,176.54	-60,164.94	
June	-11,675.41	-71,840.35	
July	-10,536.68	-82,377.03	
August	-10,670.50	-93,047.53	
September	-10,125.62	-103,173.15	
October	-10,402.28	-113,575.43	
November	2,136.85	-111,438.58	
December	1,396.90	-110,041.68	
Total YTD	-110,041.68	-110,041.68	

Note: Used Oct-22 activity instead of Dec-22 activity as Dec-22 included non-typical capitalization clean-up and adjustment activity, so Oct-22 was a more representative period of typical activity.

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT 6

REF. 1-C

ANNUALIZED SHORT-TERM DEBT INTEREST EXPENSE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION
2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)
ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS
REF. 1-C, EXHIBIT 6, ANNUALIZED SHORT-TERM DEBT INTEREST EXPENSE

Search Type:	Account ▼	Division:	0 - DEMCO ▼
Account:		430.03	CFC INT SHORT TERM DEBT

Filter			
Starting Year:	2022	Compare:	Actual ▼
Number Of Years:		1 ▼	Type: Both ▼
Percentage:		None	

Comparison			
View: Table ▼			
Post Month	2022 Actual PTD	2022 Actual YTD	
January	25,372.60	25,372.60	
February	11,075.34	36,447.94	
March	95,449.32	131,897.26	
April	24,164.38	156,061.64	
May	32,621.92	188,683.56	
June	19,652.14	208,335.70	
July	55,753.42	264,089.12	
August	72,787.68	336,876.80	
September	55,901.44	392,778.24	
October	85,938.36	478,716.60	
November	81,369.86	560,086.46	
December	74,583.47	634,669.93	
Total YTD	634,669.93	634,669.93	

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT 7

REF. 2

ANNUALIZED DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION
2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)
ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS
REF. 2, EXHIBIT 7, ANNUALIZED DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

Total	
2,336,762.58	
19,253,835.81	
1,618,721.01	
23,209,319.40	

Search Type:	Account	Division:	0 - DEMCO
Account:	403.00	DEPR EXP TRANSMISSION PLANT	
Filter			
Starting Year:	2022	Compare:	Actual
Number Of Years:	1	Type:	Both
Budget Revision:		Percentage:	None
Comparison			
View:	Table		
Post Month	2022 Actual PTD	2022 Actual YTD	
January	193,790.58	193,790.98	
February	193,790.58	387,581.96	
March	193,921.78	581,503.75	
April	194,071.46	775,575.21	
May	194,071.46	969,646.67	
June	194,148.47	1,163,795.14	
July	194,337.27	1,358,132.41	
August	194,493.97	1,552,626.38	
September	195,279.81	1,747,906.19	
October	195,509.18	1,943,406.37	
November	196,535.29	2,139,941.66	
December	196,820.92	2,336,762.58	
Total YTD	2,336,762.58	2,336,762.58	

Search Type:	Account	Division:	0 - DEMCO
Account:	403.10	DEPR EXP DISTRIBUTION PLANT	
Filter			
Starting Year:	2022	Compare:	Actual
Number Of Years:	1	Type:	Both
Budget Revision:		Percentage:	None
Comparison			
View:	Table		
Post Month	2022 Actual PTD	2022 Actual YTD	
January	1,591,237.46	1,591,237.46	
February	1,580,507.44	3,171,744.90	
March	1,584,465.41	4,756,210.31	
April	1,589,582.30	6,345,792.61	
May	1,583,827.66	7,929,620.27	
June	1,596,683.85	9,526,304.12	
July	1,603,858.22	11,130,162.34	
August	1,607,471.97	12,737,634.31	
September	1,618,670.53	14,356,304.84	
October	1,624,940.56	15,981,245.40	
November	1,630,293.58	17,611,538.98	
December	1,633,516.43	19,245,055.41	
Total YTD	19,253,835.81	19,253,835.81	

Search Type:	Account	Division:	0 - DEMCO
Account:	403.70	DEPR EXP GENERAL PLANT	
Filter			
Starting Year:	2022	Compare:	Actual
Number Of Years:	1	Type:	Both
Budget Revision:		Percentage:	None
Comparison			
View:	Table		
Post Month	2022 Actual PTD	2022 Actual YTD	
January	122,661.67	122,661.67	
February	122,921.93	245,583.60	
March	124,309.34	369,892.94	
April	124,748.45	494,641.39	
May	134,873.46	629,514.85	
June	134,571.10	764,085.95	
July	137,121.71	901,207.66	
August	142,962.25	1,044,169.91	
September	143,639.83	1,187,809.74	
October	143,437.44	1,331,247.18	
November	143,922.15	1,475,169.33	
December	145,062.64	1,618,721.01	
Total YTD	1,618,721.01	1,618,721.01	

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

EXHIBIT 8-A

REF. 3

ANNUALIZED PROPERTY TAX EXPENSE: PROPERTY TAXES PAID FOR 2021

DIXIE ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION

2022 TEST YEAR FORMULA RATE PLAN (FRP)

ATTACHMENT C: CALCULATIONS – RATEMAKING ADJUSTMENTS

**REF. 3, EXHIBIT 8-A, ANNUALIZED PROPERTY TAX EXPENSE: PROPERTY TAXES PAID FOR 2021
(PAID IN 2022 BASED UPON YEAR-END UTILITY PLANT BALANCES AT 12/31/21)**

Search Type: Account ▼		Division: 0 - DEMCO ▼	
Account: 408.00		PROPERTY TAX	

Filter			
Starting Year: 2022	Compare: Actual ▼	Budget Revision: 1 ▼	
Number Of Years: 1 ▼	Type: Both ▼	Percentage: None	

Comparison			
View: Table ▼			
Post Month:	2022 Actual.PTD	2022 Actual.YTD:	
January	475,013.77	475,013.77	
February	475,013.77	950,027.54	
March	475,000.00	1,425,027.54	
April	475,000.00	1,900,027.54	
May	475,000.00	2,375,027.54	
June	475,013.77	2,850,041.31	
July	475,000.00	3,325,041.31	
August	475,000.00	3,800,041.31	
September	475,000.00	4,275,041.31	
October	475,000.00	4,750,041.31	
November	475,000.00	5,225,041.31	
December	459,711.79	5,684,753.10	
Total YTD	5,684,753.10	5,684,753.10	